

3 M A C T 401/25
RAHUL Vs. UNTRACE

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Aniket Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Manish, Ld. counsel for respondent i.e.
registered owner.

The registered owner has not filed any reply to
petition. The driver is still untraced. The registered owner
seeking time to file reply. Therefore, adjourned.

IO has not filed the copy of chargesheet. Therefore,
IO is directed to file copy of chargesheet in this file on NDOH.

Since, the registered owner of offending vehicle is
traced, therefore, Ahlmad is directed to change the title of this
case is CIS as Rahul Vs. Suman Giri.

List on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.01.2026