

9 M A C T 401/25
RAHUL Vs. SUMAN GIRI

15.04.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Aniket Singh.

Husband of R2 in person with Ld. counsel Ms. Sukriti Pratap.

Ld. counsel for R2 seeking time to file reply.
Therefore, adjourned.

An application on behalf of petitioner with prayer to issue the disability certificate is filed. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List on 19.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.04.2026