

10 M A C T 400/25  
RATI DEVI Vs. SUMAN GIRI  
11 M A C T 401/25  
RAHUL Vs. SUMAN GIRI

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pranav Sharma, Ld. LAC for petitioner in  
MACT No.400/25 alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Love Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner in  
MACT No.401/25 alongwith petitioner in person.

R1 is untraced.

Ms. Sukhriti Pratap, Ld. counsel for R2 (through  
VC).

Report on disability is received on MACT  
No.401/25 as per which the disability is “nill”.

At joint request of parties matter is referred for  
mediation. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. mediator on  
**28.05.2026 at 12:00 noon** and report is court as and when the  
matter gets settled. However, if mediation fails matter shall be  
taken up for completion of pleadings and settlement of issues on  
NDOH i.e. **14.07.2026**.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
19.05.2026